HOUSE BILL NO. 652
INTRODUCED BY LARSON, HARP, BENEDICT, BIRD,
BURNETT, BECK, PECK, BARDANOUVE, WANZENRIED,
BRANDEWIE, REAM, WAGNER, NATHE, SWIFT, FISHER,
PETERSON, ORR
FEBRUARY 20, 1993
MARCH 19, 1993
MARCH 22, 1993

12 is effective on passage and approval,--end--tsee~iens--3
13 threagh-5i-term¼nate-aane-38y-i993."
14 NEW SECTION. Section 9. Codification instruction.
15 [Section l] is intended to be codified as an integral part
16 of Title 77, chapter l, part 6, and the provisions of Title
17 77, chapter l, part 6, apply to [section 1],
18 NEW SECTION. Section 10. Effective date. [This act] is
19 effective June 30, 1993,
-End-
-7-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0652, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: An act increasing the amount of revenue returned to the school trust by allocating a
percentage of income received from the sale of timber from state trust lands to the Department of State Lands timber sale
program to be used to increase activities that will result in additional timber sales; clarifying statutory references to
deductions made for the development of state lands; eliminating the termination date on the timber sale provision.
ASSUMPTIONS:
Department of State Lands (DSL)
1. The state land board is required to administer the school trust lands to secure the largest measure of legitimate
reasonable advantage to the trust (77-1-202, MCA).
2. Under the direction of the state land board, DSL is authorized to sell timber and other forest products off of trust
lands (77-5-201, MCA).
3. DSL will sell an additional 5 million board feet (MMBF) of timber annually as a result of this act, beginning in FY95.
4. Revenue estimates are based on estimates of additional timber volume contracted for sale as a result of this act.
s. The average price on previously sold timber was $194/MMBF. Timber to be sold under the terms of this act will be
$170/MMBF. The difference is based on the 20% required down payment which will reduce the stumpage prices received.
6. No increase in stumpage prices over time.
7. The projected 6% of timber sale receipts that will fund this program are based on: a) existing sales that will be
harvested at a variety of rates depending upon uncut volume and the contract end date; b) FY93 sales will be 50%
harvested in FY94 and 50% in FY95; c) FY94 sales will be 50% harvested in FY95 and 50% in FY96; d) FY95 sales will be
50% harvested in FY96 and 50% in FY97.
a. The four foresters hired under this program will be grade 13 and the two resource specialists will be grade 14. 4%
salary increases for FY94 and FY95 are included.
9. All positions will be filled by October l, 1993.
Department of Administration
10. General Services Division, Department of Administration, is appropriated $58,801 in FY94 and in FY95 from capital

17 is effective on passage and approvaly--asd--fseeto,oss--3
18 throa9h-St-teraisate-~ase-38y-:l:99a.•
19 NEW SECTION. Section 9. Codification instruction.
20 [Section l] is intended to be codified as an integral part
21 of Title 77, chapter 1, part 6, and the provisions of Title
22 77, chapter 1, part 6, apply to (section 1).
23 NBlf SBCTION. Section 10. Bffective date. [Thia act) ia
24 effective June 30, 1993.
-End-
-7- BB 652
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
April 7, 1993
We, your committee on Finance and Claims having had under
consideration House Bill No. 652 (third reading copy -- blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 652 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.
Signed, fkr#' ti'~/
Senat JuH.1 Jcobson, air
That such amendments read:
1. Title, line 15.
Following: "PROVISION;''
Insert: "PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION;"
2. Title, line 18.
Following: "DATE"
Insert: "AND A TERMINATION DATE"
3. Page 2, line 17.
Strike: "$290,000''
Insert: "$312,000"'
4. Page 7, following line 13.
Insert: "NEW SECTION. Section 8. Appropriation. There is
appropriated to the office of public instruction from the
school equalization aid account up to $500,000 in fiscal
year 1994 and up to $500,000 in fiscal year 1995 of the
additional funds deposited in the account under [this act],
for the purposes of providing state matching funds for the
systemic initiative for Montana mathematics and ·science
grant."
Renumber: subsequent sections
5. Page 7, following line 24.
Insert:
"NEW SECTION. Section 12. Termination. [This act]
terminates June 30, 1995."
riJNJ Amd.
~Sec.
Coord.
of Senate
-END-
Senator Carrying Bill
SENATE
HS ,s-1,,,
781550SC.San
53rd Legislature HB 06'>2/04